

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

State: AZ
 County: GILA
 TONTO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA - Arizona Division Office
 By: Roman Moreno
 Date: 11/01/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: Contracting Officer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Ames Construction, Inc. Date: 11/29/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ames Construction, Inc. 3410 E. University Drive Phoenix, AZ 85034	4,859,430.00	
Weeminuche Construction Authority P.O. Box AA Towaoc, CO 81334	6,085,533.28	
FNF Construction, Inc. 115 South 45th Street Tempe, AZ 85281	6,274,205.00	
Fann Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4356 Prescott, AZ 86302	6,477,620.00	
Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc. 201 Tunnel Drive Canon City, CO 81212	6,479,745.00	
Ladd and Associates P.O. Box 992750 Redding, CA 96099-2750	6,628,738.00	
South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr 13771 N. Fountain Hills Blvd. Suite 114, PMB 338 Fountain Hills, AZ 85268	6,726,030.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

State: AZ
County: GILA
TONTO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA - Arizona Division Office
By: Roman Moreno
Date: 11/01/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Archon, Inc. 1200 West San Pedro Street Gilbert, AZ 85233	6,788,205.00	
C. S. McCrossan, Inc. 100 South 76th Drive Tolleson, AZ 85353-3110	7,047,550.10	
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 60726 Phoenix, AZ 85082-0726	7,659,696.00	
Anderson Equipment & Construction 6121 Columbine Blvd Flagstaff, AZ 86004	9,746,947.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,542,740.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	ALL	240,000.00	240,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		236,896.97	236,896.97
		FNF Construction, Inc.		628,000.00	628,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		640,000.00	640,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		500,000.00	500,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		634,229.00	634,229.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		800,000.00	800,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		800,000.00	800,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		632,000.00	632,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		770,000.00	770,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		901,232.00	901,232.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		504,000.00	504,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	ALL	160,000.00	160,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		139,099.07	139,099.07
		FNF Construction, Inc.		85,000.00	85,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		260,000.00	260,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		239,000.00	239,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		119,024.00	119,024.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		184,000.00	184,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		386,000.00	386,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130,000.00	130,000.00
15208	Each	Permanent monuments and markers			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	4	570.00	2,280.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		922.06	3,688.24
		FNF Construction, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		500.00	2,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		250.00	1,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	1,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		575.00	2,300.00
		Archon, Inc.		650.00	2,600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		215.00	860.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		600.00	2,400.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		600.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	ALL	110,000.00	110,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		208,999.36	208,999.36
		FNF Construction, Inc.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		160,000.00	160,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		145,000.00	145,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		75,000.00	75,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		120,000.00	120,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		164,000.00	164,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		162,400.00	162,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		4,302.93	12,908.79
		FNF Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		2,700.00	8,100.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		2,500.00	7,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		3,000.00	9,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		2,500.00	7,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		3,200.00	9,600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		2,420.00	7,260.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		2,400.00	7,200.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		2,600.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	500	12.50	6,250.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		9.09	4,545.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		10.00	5,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		18.00	9,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		8.90	4,450.00
		Ladd and Associates		15.00	7,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		11.00	5,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		12.50	6,250.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		18.20	9,100.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		16.00	8,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		11.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15704	m	Brush barriers			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	300	28.00	8,400.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		29.88	8,964.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		20.00	6,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		42.00	12,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		33.00	9,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		35.00	10,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		35.00	10,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	12,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		21.80	6,540.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		12.00	3,600.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		35.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	60	18.00	1,080.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		17.28	1,036.80
		FNF Construction, Inc.		30.00	1,800.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		20.00	1,200.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		25.00	1,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		25.00	1,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		16.00	960.00
		Archon, Inc.		20.00	1,200.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		18.50	1,110.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		21.00	1,260.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		17.00	1,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,500.00
15731A	m	Sediment wattle, 225 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	4,300	7.50	32,250.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		8.02	34,486.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		7.00	30,100.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		7.20	30,960.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		7.00	30,100.00
		Ladd and Associates		7.00	30,100.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		7.00	30,100.00
		Archon, Inc.		8.00	34,400.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		11.30	48,590.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		11.00	47,300.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		7.00	30,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	25,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15731B	m	Sediment wattle, 450 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	700	30.00	21,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		10.97	7,679.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		7.00	4,900.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		7.20	5,040.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		8.00	5,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		7.00	4,900.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		7.00	4,900.00
		Archon, Inc.		8.00	5,600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		41.20	28,840.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		19.00	13,300.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		7.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	7,000.00
15733	Each	Sediment log			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	200	60.00	12,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		89.18	17,836.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		95.00	19,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		94.00	18,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		90.00	18,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		95.00	19,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		90.00	18,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		110.00	22,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		158.00	31,600.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		70.00	14,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		93.00	18,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	12,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	9,000	4.10	36,900.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		6.09	54,810.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		20.00	180,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		8.50	76,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		6.50	58,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		1.00	9,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		5.50	49,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		21.00	189,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		11.50	103,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		6.50	58,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		14.00	126,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	72,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	21.0	6,000.00	126,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		5,970.43	125,379.03
		FNF Construction, Inc.		15,000.00	315,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		14,250.00	299,250.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		16,000.00	336,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20,350.00	427,350.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		15,000.00	315,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		10,000.00	210,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		14,820.00	311,220.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		15,000.00	315,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		20,000.00	420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	105,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		22,489.70	22,489.70
		FNF Construction, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		31,000.00	31,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		30,000.00	30,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		43,500.00	43,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		230,000.00	230,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	140,000	7.25	1,015,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		11.99	1,678,600.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		9.00	1,260,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		10.50	1,470,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		10.90	1,526,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		11.50	1,610,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		8.50	1,190,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		10.00	1,400,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		13.10	1,834,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		14.00	1,960,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		18.33	2,566,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.70	1,078,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	500	5.75	2,875.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		14.45	7,225.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		9.00	4,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		14.00	7,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		10.00	5,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		12.00	6,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		12.00	6,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		24.00	12,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		18.40	9,200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		40.00	20,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		72.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,000.00
20411	m	Rounding cut slopes			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	650	18.00	11,700.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		0.92	598.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		4.00	2,600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		1.00	650.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		9.00	5,850.00
		Ladd and Associates		15.00	9,750.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		7.00	4,550.00
		Archon, Inc.		35.00	22,750.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		10.40	6,760.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		5.00	3,250.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		50.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	9,750.00
20420	m3	Curb backfill			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	100	23.00	2,300.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		20.44	2,044.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		15.00	1,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		42.00	4,200.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		15.00	1,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		45.00	4,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		55.00	5,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		50.00	5,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		42.00	4,200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		10.00	1,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		23.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	2,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	5,200	2.25	11,700.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		4.16	21,632.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		1.00	5,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		5.50	28,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		5.50	28,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		4.00	20,800.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		4.50	23,400.00
		Archon, Inc.		2.00	10,400.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		9.65	50,180.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		2.00	10,400.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		4.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	15,600.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	900	20.00	18,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		74.81	67,329.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		40.00	36,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		55.00	49,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		70.00	63,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		85.00	76,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		60.00	54,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		60.00	54,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		51.00	45,900.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		100.00	90,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		103.00	92,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	90,000.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	230	26.00	5,980.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		71.16	16,366.80
		FNF Construction, Inc.		50.00	11,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		60.00	13,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		70.00	16,100.00
		Ladd and Associates		130.00	29,900.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		40.00	9,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		60.00	13,800.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		68.00	15,640.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		115.00	26,450.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		103.00	23,690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	27,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25111	Each	Placed individual boulders			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	50	175.00	8,750.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		119.90	5,995.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		125.00	6,250.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		115.00	5,750.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		150.00	7,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	7,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		150.00	7,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		500.00	25,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		106.00	5,300.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		130.00	6,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		100.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	12,500.00
25303	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	20	110.00	2,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		312.58	6,251.60
		FNF Construction, Inc.		225.00	4,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		180.00	3,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		225.00	4,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		400.00	8,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		185.00	3,700.00
		Archon, Inc.		220.00	4,400.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		342.00	6,840.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		275.00	5,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		190.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		295.00	5,900.00
25305	m2	Revet mattress, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	150	100.00	15,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		142.46	21,369.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		100.00	15,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		205.00	30,750.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		170.00	25,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	37,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		200.00	30,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		240.00	36,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		210.00	31,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		225.00	33,750.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		205.00	30,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	40,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501A	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, welded wire face			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	2,300	249.50	573,850.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		344.72	792,856.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		310.00	713,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		325.00	747,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		325.00	747,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		330.00	759,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		200.00	460,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		250.00	575,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		258.00	593,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		460.00	1,058,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		647.00	1,488,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	759,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	23,500	18.00	423,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		14.99	352,265.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		25.00	587,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		19.00	446,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		17.00	399,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	470,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		24.00	564,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		30.00	705,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		26.00	611,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		20.00	470,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		22.00	517,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.55	412,425.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	6,000	17.00	102,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		15.58	93,480.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		25.00	150,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		21.00	126,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		21.00	126,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	120,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		24.00	144,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		30.00	180,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		27.05	162,300.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		21.00	126,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		22.00	132,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	120,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103PGDC	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 64-22			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	430	230.00	98,900.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		258.32	111,077.60
		FNF Construction, Inc.		165.00	70,950.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		235.00	101,050.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		375.00	161,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	129,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		225.00	96,750.00
		Archon, Inc.		300.00	129,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		212.55	91,396.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		200.00	86,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		249.00	107,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	107,500.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	62	125.00	7,750.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		137.77	8,541.74
		FNF Construction, Inc.		95.00	5,890.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		150.00	9,300.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		175.00	10,850.00
		Ladd and Associates		130.00	8,060.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		135.00	8,370.00
		Archon, Inc.		200.00	12,400.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		130.80	8,109.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		125.00	7,750.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		155.00	9,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	8,060.00
40106ABBB	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESALs, type 2 pavement			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	6,700	48.00	321,600.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		51.66	346,122.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		38.00	254,600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		42.00	281,400.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		64.00	428,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		37.00	247,900.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		44.00	294,800.00
		Archon, Inc.		60.00	402,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		49.20	329,640.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		40.00	268,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		43.00	288,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	288,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40904AK	t	Emulsified asphalt grade SS-1			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	13	340.00	4,420.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		369.02	4,797.26
		FNF Construction, Inc.		200.00	2,600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		500.00	6,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		350.00	4,550.00
		Ladd and Associates		350.00	4,550.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		375.00	4,875.00
		Archon, Inc.		700.00	9,100.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		202.00	2,626.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		325.00	4,225.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		390.00	5,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,900.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	88	290.00	25,520.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		218.51	19,228.88
		FNF Construction, Inc.		250.00	22,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		350.00	30,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		350.00	30,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		400.00	35,200.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		575.00	50,600.00
		Archon, Inc.		700.00	61,600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		295.00	25,960.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		350.00	30,800.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		390.00	34,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	27,280.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	500	23.00	11,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		37.72	18,860.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		10.00	5,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		15.00	7,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		38.00	19,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		50.00	25,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		40.00	20,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		70.00	35,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		42.00	21,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		25.00	12,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56202A	m2	Temporary shoring			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	350	360.00	126,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		368.82	129,087.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		185.00	64,750.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		260.00	91,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		30.00	10,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		500.00	175,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		100.00	35,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		200.00	70,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		196.00	68,600.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		260.00	91,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		300.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	78,750.00
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	110	86.00	9,460.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		95.86	10,544.60
		FNF Construction, Inc.		300.00	33,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		115.00	12,650.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		110.00	12,100.00
		Ladd and Associates		135.00	14,850.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		100.00	11,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		220.00	24,200.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		172.00	18,920.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		260.00	28,600.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		322.00	35,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,900.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	1,080	148.00	159,840.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		182.71	197,326.80
		FNF Construction, Inc.		140.00	151,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		210.00	226,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		175.00	189,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	216,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		130.00	140,400.00
		Archon, Inc.		200.00	216,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		205.00	221,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		190.00	205,200.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		351.00	379,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	151,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	250	196.00	49,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		223.23	55,807.50
		FNF Construction, Inc.		215.00	53,750.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		235.00	58,750.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		205.00	51,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		235.00	58,750.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		160.00	40,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		240.00	60,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		291.00	72,750.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		220.00	55,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		426.00	106,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	43,750.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	130	240.00	31,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		283.10	36,803.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		285.00	37,050.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		220.00	28,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		225.00	29,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		370.00	48,100.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		195.00	25,350.00
		Archon, Inc.		250.00	32,500.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		315.00	40,950.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		235.00	30,550.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		464.00	60,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	27,950.00
60206H	Each	End section for 300 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	12	290.00	3,480.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		243.24	2,918.88
		FNF Construction, Inc.		250.00	3,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		180.00	2,160.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		170.00	2,040.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	2,400.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		120.00	1,440.00
		Archon, Inc.		100.00	1,200.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		455.00	5,460.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		325.00	3,900.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		105.00	1,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	73	390.00	28,470.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		277.27	20,240.71
		FNF Construction, Inc.		350.00	25,550.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		300.00	21,900.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		295.00	21,535.00
		Ladd and Associates		525.00	38,325.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		165.00	12,045.00
		Archon, Inc.		160.00	11,680.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		680.00	49,640.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		360.00	26,280.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		162.00	11,826.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	21,900.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	12	430.00	5,160.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		431.57	5,178.84
		FNF Construction, Inc.		525.00	6,300.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		410.00	4,920.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		390.00	4,680.00
		Ladd and Associates		750.00	9,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		270.00	3,240.00
		Archon, Inc.		400.00	4,800.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		800.00	9,600.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		450.00	5,400.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		274.00	3,288.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,800.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	6	460.00	2,760.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		550.36	3,302.16
		FNF Construction, Inc.		700.00	4,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		640.00	3,840.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		525.00	3,150.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,000.00	12,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		355.00	2,130.00
		Archon, Inc.		500.00	3,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		1,020.00	6,120.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		500.00	3,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		367.00	2,202.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209H	Each	Elbow, 300 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	4	240.00	960.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		857.27	3,429.08
		FNF Construction, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		120.00	480.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		200.00	800.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	800.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		145.00	580.00
		Archon, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		180.00	720.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		90.00	360.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	40	350.00	14,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		915.27	36,610.80
		FNF Construction, Inc.		225.00	9,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		240.00	9,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		400.00	16,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	12,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		200.00	8,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		230.00	9,200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		170.00	6,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	10,000.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	1	1,720.00	1,720.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		2,831.92	2,831.92
		FNF Construction, Inc.		3,200.00	3,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		4,200.00	4,200.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		3,200.00	3,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	2,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		4,140.00	4,140.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		3,400.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60423P	Each	900 mm stilling well			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	8	730.00	5,840.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		1,007.71	8,061.68
		FNF Construction, Inc.		850.00	6,800.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		1,100.00	8,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		900.00	7,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		600.00	4,800.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		400.00	3,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		5,000.00	40,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		700.00	5,600.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		600.00	4,800.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		620.00	4,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	9,600.00
60505	m2	Geocomposite sheet drain system			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	3,100	5.00	15,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		7.08	21,948.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		125.00	387,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		11.00	34,100.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		9.00	27,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		18.00	55,800.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		6.50	20,150.00
		Archon, Inc.		10.00	31,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		16.80	52,080.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		8.00	24,800.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		126.15	391,065.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.50	54,250.00
60602H	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 300 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	10	130.00	1,300.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		267.40	2,674.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		94.00	940.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	1,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		110.00	1,100.00
		Archon, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		160.00	1,600.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		75.00	750.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		232.00	2,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602M	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	80	140.00	11,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		274.97	21,997.60
		FNF Construction, Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		120.00	9,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		250.00	20,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	16,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		140.00	11,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		175.00	14,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		75.00	6,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		290.00	23,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	20,000.00
60602N	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 750 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	35	165.00	5,775.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		274.97	9,623.95
		FNF Construction, Inc.		200.00	7,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		170.00	5,950.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		300.00	10,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		275.00	9,625.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		175.00	6,125.00
		Archon, Inc.		200.00	7,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		195.00	6,825.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		110.00	3,850.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		385.00	13,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,500.00
60901L	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	800	17.00	13,600.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		28.93	23,144.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		12.00	9,600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		18.00	14,400.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		50.00	40,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		65.00	52,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		40.00	32,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		30.00	24,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		28.00	22,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		18.00	14,400.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		58.00	46,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	32,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	2,500	46.00	115,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		46.59	116,475.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		50.00	125,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		44.50	111,250.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		42.00	105,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		45.00	112,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		44.00	110,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		50.00	125,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		41.40	103,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		45.00	112,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		44.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	110,000.00
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		2,059.26	4,118.52
		FNF Construction, Inc.		3,100.00	6,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,000.00	4,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		1,825.00	3,650.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		1,300.00	2,600.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		1,943.00	3,886.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00
61702EA	Each	Terminal section type extruder			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	8	2,400.00	19,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		2,163.76	17,310.08
		FNF Construction, Inc.		2,100.00	16,800.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		2,100.00	16,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		2,000.00	16,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,000.00	16,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		2,000.00	16,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		2,500.00	20,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		1,920.00	15,360.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		2,400.00	19,200.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		2,042.00	16,336.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	23	270.00	6,210.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		279.69	6,432.87
		FNF Construction, Inc.		30.00	690.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		270.00	6,210.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		250.00	5,750.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	4,600.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		265.00	6,095.00
		Archon, Inc.		300.00	6,900.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		248.00	5,704.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		27.00	621.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		264.00	6,072.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	11,500.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	10,500	11.00	115,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		11.79	123,795.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		11.00	115,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		11.50	120,750.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		14.00	147,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	105,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		11.30	118,650.00
		Archon, Inc.		12.00	126,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		11.80	123,900.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		11.00	115,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		15.32	160,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	99,750.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	500	3.30	1,650.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		3.42	1,710.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		7.50	3,750.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		4.00	2,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		9.00	4,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		4.00	2,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		3.20	1,600.00
		Archon, Inc.		4.00	2,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		4.50	2,250.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		3.00	1,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		3.83	1,915.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901JA	m	Fence combination wire			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	500	11.50	5,750.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		16.32	8,160.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		9.00	4,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		12.00	6,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		14.50	7,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		12.00	6,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		12.00	6,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		15.00	7,500.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		12.20	6,100.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		11.00	5,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		16.24	8,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	7,500.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm width			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	16	420.00	6,720.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		461.03	7,376.48
		FNF Construction, Inc.		600.00	9,600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		440.00	7,040.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		1,500.00	24,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		450.00	7,200.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		430.00	6,880.00
		Archon, Inc.		500.00	8,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		410.00	6,560.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		420.00	6,720.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		290.00	4,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	16,000.00
61902BWD	Each	Gate barbed wire, 4-strand			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	21	260.00	5,460.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		245.88	5,163.48
		FNF Construction, Inc.		400.00	8,400.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		270.00	5,670.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		250.00	5,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	6,300.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		260.00	5,460.00
		Archon, Inc.		300.00	6,300.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		245.00	5,145.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		250.00	5,250.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		261.00	5,481.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	8,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903UB	Each	Cattle Guard, 2 unit			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	1	4,700.00	4,700.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		9,058.31	9,058.31
		FNF Construction, Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		5,800.00	5,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		5,000.00	5,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		5,200.00	5,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		8,950.00	8,950.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		5,200.00	5,200.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		6,200.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
61903UC	Each	Cattle Guard, 3 unit			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	4	6,200.00	24,800.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		12,847.72	51,390.88
		FNF Construction, Inc.		8,000.00	32,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		8,600.00	34,400.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		8,900.00	35,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		8,000.00	32,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		7,200.00	28,800.00
		Archon, Inc.		8,000.00	32,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		11,540.00	46,160.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		8,000.00	32,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		8,200.00	32,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	40,000.00
61903UD	Each	Cattle Guard, 4 unit			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	1	8,200.00	8,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		18,116.64	18,116.64
		FNF Construction, Inc.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		11,200.00	11,200.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		10,300.00	10,300.00
		Ladd and Associates		10,000.00	10,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		10,200.00	10,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		13,810.00	13,810.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		11,000.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903UE	Each	Cattle Guard, 5 unit			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		29,355.01	58,710.02
		FNF Construction, Inc.		11,000.00	22,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		14,000.00	28,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		14,000.00	28,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		12,000.00	24,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		14,200.00	28,400.00
		Archon, Inc.		14,000.00	28,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		17,360.00	34,720.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		13,500.00	27,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		15,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	28,000.00
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	140	13.00	1,820.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		14.14	1,979.60
		FNF Construction, Inc.		15.00	2,100.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		14.00	1,960.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		30.00	4,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		15.00	2,100.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		13.00	1,820.00
		Archon, Inc.		5.00	700.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		12.50	1,750.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		13.00	1,820.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		14.00	1,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,800.00
61907	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	3	240.00	720.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		245.88	737.64
		FNF Construction, Inc.		350.00	1,050.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		240.00	720.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		250.00	750.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	750.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		250.00	750.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	120.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		225.00	675.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		225.00	675.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		238.00	714.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101	Each	Monument			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	14	320.00	4,480.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		223.47	3,128.58
		FNF Construction, Inc.		350.00	4,900.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		300.00	4,200.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		350.00	4,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	3,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		300.00	4,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		500.00	7,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		332.00	4,648.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		155.00	2,170.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		300.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	6,300.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	100	82.00	8,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		56.52	5,652.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		85.00	8,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		60.00	6,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		95.00	9,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		70.00	7,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		65.00	6,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		74.00	7,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		160.00	16,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		81.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	100	67.50	6,750.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		63.24	6,324.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		95.00	9,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		80.00	8,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		85.00	8,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	10,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		50.00	5,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		103.00	10,300.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		200.00	20,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		86.00	8,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	8,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	100	84.00	8,400.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		91.56	9,156.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		175.00	17,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		80.00	8,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		105.00	10,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		110.00	11,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		100.00	10,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		115.00	11,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		120.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	10,500.00
62201DE	Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	100	138.00	13,800.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		121.02	12,102.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		250.00	25,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		170.00	17,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		190.00	19,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	15,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		150.00	15,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		200.00	20,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		115.00	11,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		160.00	16,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		220.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	100	109.00	10,900.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		84.14	8,414.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		125.00	12,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		90.00	9,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		110.00	11,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		110.00	11,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		100.00	10,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		103.00	10,300.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		80.00	8,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		130.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	100	121.00	12,100.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		127.17	12,717.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		140.00	14,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		130.00	13,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	12,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		100.00	10,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		120.00	12,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		115.00	11,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		200.00	20,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		123.00	12,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	200	30.00	6,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		27.69	5,538.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		25.00	5,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		22.00	4,400.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		39.00	7,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		25.00	5,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		25.00	5,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	8,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		30.50	6,100.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		25.00	5,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		35.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	3,000	5.00	15,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		6.93	20,790.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		10.00	30,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		20.00	60,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		11.00	33,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		17.00	51,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		12.00	36,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		15.00	45,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		17.80	53,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		13.00	39,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		20.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	19,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	13.5	1,900.00	25,650.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		2,077.70	28,048.95
		FNF Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	20,250.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		1,990.00	26,865.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		1,900.00	25,650.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,000.00	27,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		2,000.00	27,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		2,200.00	29,700.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		3,160.00	42,660.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		1,700.00	22,950.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		2,000.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,400.00	45,900.00
62504BBFM	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, bonded fiber matrix			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	7.5	6,300.00	47,250.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		6,935.52	52,016.40
		FNF Construction, Inc.		5,000.00	37,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		6,650.00	49,875.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		6,000.00	45,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		6,500.00	48,750.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		6,500.00	48,750.00
		Archon, Inc.		7,600.00	57,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		6,150.00	46,125.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		6,000.00	45,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		6,544.00	49,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	71,250.00
62504BWF	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, wood fiber			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	6.0	850.00	5,100.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		923.85	5,543.10
		FNF Construction, Inc.		800.00	4,800.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		880.00	5,280.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		900.00	5,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,000.00	6,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		865.00	5,190.00
		Archon, Inc.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		819.00	4,914.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		800.00	4,800.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		872.00	5,232.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62601CRAC	Each	Cercocarpus montanus, mountain mahogany, 20 liter, container grown			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	60	34.00	2,040.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		39.34	2,360.40
		FNF Construction, Inc.		30.00	1,800.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		38.00	2,280.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		36.00	2,160.00
		Ladd and Associates		40.00	2,400.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		37.00	2,220.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	2,400.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		35.00	2,100.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		34.00	2,040.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		37.00	2,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
62601PRAC	Each	Pinus ponderosa, ponderosa pine, 20 liter, container grown			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	20	32.00	640.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		36.88	737.60
		FNF Construction, Inc.		30.00	600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		35.00	700.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		34.00	680.00
		Ladd and Associates		35.00	700.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		35.00	700.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	800.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		32.00	640.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		32.00	640.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		35.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62601PRBC	Each	Pinus ponderosa, ponderosa pine, 50 - 75 mm caliper, container grown			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	20	120.00	2,400.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		135.24	2,704.80
		FNF Construction, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		130.00	2,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		125.00	2,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	3,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		125.00	2,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		128.00	2,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62601QLAC	Each	Quercus arizonica, Arizona white oak, 20 liter, container grown			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	30	33.00	990.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		36.88	1,106.40
		FNF Construction, Inc.		30.00	900.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		35.00	1,050.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		35.00	1,050.00
		Ladd and Associates		35.00	1,050.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		35.00	1,050.00
		Archon, Inc.		160.00	4,800.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		32.00	960.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		32.00	960.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		35.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
62601QLBC	Each	Quercus arizonica, Arizona white oak, 50 - 75 mm caliper, container grown			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	30	130.00	3,900.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		147.53	4,425.90
		FNF Construction, Inc.		125.00	3,750.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		140.00	4,200.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		130.00	3,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		150.00	4,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		140.00	4,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	1,200.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		132.00	3,960.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		130.00	3,900.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		140.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	15,000.00
62601RHAC	Each	Rhus trilobata, oakbrush sumac, 20 liter. container grown			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	140	31.00	4,340.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		35.65	4,991.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		30.00	4,200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		35.00	4,900.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		32.00	4,480.00
		Ladd and Associates		35.00	4,900.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		35.00	4,900.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	5,600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		32.00	4,480.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		31.00	4,340.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		34.00	4,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62601RIAC	Each	Robinia neomexicana, New Mexico locust, 20 liter, container grown			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	40	37.00	1,480.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		43.03	1,721.20
		FNF Construction, Inc.		40.00	1,600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		40.00	1,600.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		40.00	1,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		40.00	1,600.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		40.00	1,600.00
		Archon, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		38.00	1,520.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		37.00	1,480.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		41.00	1,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62608	LPSM	Temporary irrigation system			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	ALL	54,000.00	54,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		61,113.87	61,113.87
		FNF Construction, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		58,500.00	58,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		53,000.00	53,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20,000.00	20,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		51,500.00	51,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		58,000.00	58,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	500	5.00	2,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		2.89	1,445.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		2.75	1,375.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		3.00	1,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		3.00	1,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		5.00	2,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		1,500.00	750,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		4.00	2,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		4.80	2,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		3.00	1,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		3.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63003	Hour	Additional surveying services			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	200	124.00	24,800.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		120.96	24,192.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		125.00	25,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		130.00	26,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		120.00	24,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		130.00	26,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		125.00	25,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		150.00	30,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		132.00	26,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		125.00	25,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		156.00	31,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	32	250.00	8,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		225.87	7,227.84
		FNF Construction, Inc.		300.00	9,600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		220.00	7,040.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		595.00	19,040.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	9,600.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		300.00	9,600.00
		Archon, Inc.		300.00	9,600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		280.00	8,960.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		400.00	12,800.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		209.00	6,688.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,600.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	200	32.00	6,400.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		14.68	2,936.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		8.75	1,750.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		50.00	10,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		21.00	4,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		35.00	7,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		35.00	7,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		25.00	5,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		43.00	8,600.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		37.00	7,400.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		50.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	2	180.00	360.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		220.07	440.14
		FNF Construction, Inc.		300.00	600.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		350.00	700.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		290.00	580.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	400.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		400.00	800.00
		Archon, Inc.		450.00	900.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		218.00	436.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		550.00	1,100.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		120.00	240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
63308D	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	1	550.00	550.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		293.44	293.44
		FNF Construction, Inc.		200.00	200.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		280.00	280.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		300.00	300.00
		Ladd and Associates		600.00	600.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		450.00	450.00
		Archon, Inc.		300.00	300.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		200.00	200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		280.00	280.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		150.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	750	9.50	7,125.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		24.59	18,442.50
		FNF Construction, Inc.		11.00	8,250.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		11.00	8,250.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		16.00	12,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	15,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		10.00	7,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		15.00	11,250.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		9.50	7,125.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		10.00	7,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		13.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	15	230.00	3,450.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		129.78	1,946.70
		FNF Construction, Inc.		125.00	1,875.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		55.00	825.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		205.00	3,075.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	1,875.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		60.00	900.00
		Archon, Inc.		3.00	45.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		275.00	4,125.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		325.00	4,875.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		53.00	795.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	50	70.00	3,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		125.23	6,261.50
		FNF Construction, Inc.		150.00	7,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		35.00	1,750.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		80.00	4,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		45.00	2,250.00
		Archon, Inc.		1.00	50.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		65.00	3,250.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
63506	Each	Cone , Type 700 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	20	28.00	560.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		28.92	578.40
		FNF Construction, Inc.		25.00	500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		15.00	300.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		25.00	500.00
		Ladd and Associates		50.00	1,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		25.00	500.00
		Archon, Inc.		1.00	20.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		28.00	560.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		40.00	800.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		14.00	280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	95	295.00	28,025.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		130.62	12,408.90
		FNF Construction, Inc.		60.00	5,700.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		225.00	21,375.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		225.00	21,375.00
		Ladd and Associates		180.00	17,100.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		130.00	12,350.00
		Archon, Inc.		12.00	1,140.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		130.80	12,426.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		400.00	38,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		222.00	21,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	14,250.00
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	20	93.00	1,860.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		52.89	1,057.80
		FNF Construction, Inc.		125.00	2,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		90.00	1,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		90.00	1,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		175.00	3,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		45.00	900.00
		Archon, Inc.		2.50	50.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		65.00	1,300.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		130.00	2,600.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		87.00	1,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	6,000	33.10	198,600.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		29.59	177,540.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		30.00	180,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		22.00	132,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		28.00	168,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		23.00	138,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		22.00	132,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		25.00	150,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		30.20	181,200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		25.00	150,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		26.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	180,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	500	33.00	16,500.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		39.43	19,715.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		50.00	25,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		33.00	16,500.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		33.00	16,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		50.00	25,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		31.00	15,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		40.00	20,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		38.00	19,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		35.00	17,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		36.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	20,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	300	34.00	10,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		89.83	26,949.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		25.00	7,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		150.00	45,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		120.00	36,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	30,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		90.00	27,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		2.00	600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		80.00	24,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		60.00	18,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		20.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	33,000.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	125	34.00	4,250.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		34.56	4,320.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		150.00	18,750.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		40.00	5,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		40.00	5,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	1,250.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		20.00	2,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		90.00	11,250.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		32.00	4,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		12.00	1,500.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		20.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,875.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63518VPG	Each	Vehicle positioning guides			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	900	4.50	4,050.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		3.77	3,393.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		9.25	8,325.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		2.00	1,800.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		4.00	3,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		5.00	4,500.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		4.00	3,600.00
		Archon, Inc.		4.00	3,600.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		4.50	4,050.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		2.00	1,800.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		1.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	1,800.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	50	83.00	4,150.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		35.50	1,775.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		250.00	12,500.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		35.00	1,750.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		60.00	3,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		60.00	3,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		30.00	1,500.00
		Archon, Inc.		70.00	3,500.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		65.00	3,250.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		115.00	5,750.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	40	55.00	2,200.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		26.15	1,046.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		28.00	1,120.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		60.00	2,400.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		30.00	1,200.00
		Archon, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		45.00	1,800.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		80.00	3,200.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		58.00	2,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/02/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PFH 12-5(3)
 Project Name: YOUNG-NORTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	10	209.00	2,090.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		1,798.80	17,988.00
		FNF Construction, Inc.		90.00	900.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		190.00	1,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	1,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		145.00	1,450.00
		Archon, Inc.		180.00	1,800.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		45.00	450.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		290.00	2,900.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		145.00	1,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	750.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	30	68.00	2,040.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		29.43	882.90
		FNF Construction, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		28.00	840.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		190.00	5,700.00
		Ladd and Associates		65.00	1,950.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		30.00	900.00
		Archon, Inc.		50.00	1,500.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		82.00	2,460.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		95.00	2,850.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		68.00	2,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,650.00
63528	LPSM	Temporary traffic signal system			
		Ames Construction, Inc.	ALL	38,000.00	38,000.00
		Weeminuche Construction Authority		30,581.08	30,581.08
		FNF Construction, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Fann Contracting, Inc.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Tezak Heavy Equipment Company, Inc.		29,000.00	29,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		33,000.00	33,000.00
		South Coast Inc., dba Klukwan Contr		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Archon, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		C. S. McCrossan, Inc.		28,340.00	28,340.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Anderson Equipment & Construction		63,600.00	63,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00